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electricity though the towns where these railway stations arc located arc electrified; and

(b) if so. the names of such. Railway Stations ?

The Miniater of RaUways and Trauport (Shri L. B. Shartri); (a) Yes.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [S*”# Appendix XIV annexure No. 55.]

Delhi Development Provisional

Authority

234*. Skri Bhcekha Bhai: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state;

(a)whether it is a fact that Delhi Development Authority has rejected-certain colonies approved by the Improvement Trust. Delhi; and

(b) if so. how the Development Authority is going to indemnify plot holders of those colonies which are rejected by the Development Authority ?

The Minister without Portfolio (Shri V. K. Krishna Menon): (a)
The answer is in the negative.

(b) The question does not arise.

Khaprajola Stone Quarry

2341. Shri Benjamin Hansda : Will the Minister of Ijibour be pleased to state ;

(a) the number of stone-breaking machines installed in Khaprajola Stone Quarry in Pakaur Sub-Division of Santal Parganas District, Bihar ;

(b) the names of the Companies or tirms engaged in stone breaking and crushing; and

(c) the number of Adivasi men and women employed by the aforesaid firms in that Qiiarry ?

The Minirt»r of Labour (Shri Khan-
dnbhai Df«ai): (a) to (c). Information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha as soon as it becomes available.

Quarters for P. & T. Employbbs

2342. Shri Boovaraghaaaniy: Will the Minister of Communicâ m be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of money proposed to be spent for the construction of quarters for the P. & T. employees in each State during the Second Five Year
Plan; and

(b) the percentage of different classes of Postal Servants, from runners to high officers, who will get quarters according to this proposal ? '

The Muiirter in the Minirtry of Communications (SRri Raj Bahadur):
(a) and (b). The amount to be earmarked for the construction of quarters during the Plan period has still to be finalised.
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Freight Charges

2344. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is fact that a consignment of 352 tins of mustard oil has been found to have been delivered to the Consignee without payment of freight charge and the return of R. R. at Darbhanga Station of North Eastern
Railway ;

(b) if so. the circumstances in which this has happened ;

